OFFICIAL

Our Ref:  IM-FOI-2022-1825 '\\'\i!'//'
Date: 22 September 2022 3’0}0}0’6

’I'\‘

POLICE
SCOTLAND

Keeping people safe

POILEAS ALBA

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (SCOTLAND) ACT 2002

| refer to your recent request for information which has been handled in accordance with
the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002.

For ease of reference, your request is replicated below together with the response.

Can | get figures on the number of reports of sexual assaults at Springburn Park in
Glasgow since 2007 until now?

In response to your request, please find tables at the end of this letter showing recorded
and detected sexual offences where the location is stated as being in Police Beat BC38
where the park is located.

Should you require any further assistance please contact Information Management -
Dundee at foidundee@scotland.police.uk quoting the reference number given.

If you are dissatisfied with the way in which Police Scotland has dealt with your request, you
are entitled, in the first instance, to request a review of our actions and decisions.

Your request must specify the matter which gives rise to your dissatisfaction and it must be
submitted within 40 working days of receiving this response - either by email to
foi@scotland.police.uk or by post to Information Management (Disclosure), Police Scotland,
Clyde Gateway, 2 French Street, Dalmarnock, G40 4EH.

If you remain dissatisfied following the outcome of that review, you are thereafter entitled to
apply to the Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner within six months for a decision.
You can apply online, by email to enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info or by post to Office of
the Scottish Information Commissioner, Kinburn Castle, Doubledykes Road, St Andrews,
Fife, KY16 9DS.

Should you wish to appeal against the Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner's
decision, there is an appeal to the Court of Session on a point of law only.

As part of our commitment to demonstrate openness and transparency in respect of the
information we hold, an anonymised version of this response will be posted to the Police
Scotland Freedom of Information Disclosure Log in seven days' time.

OFFICIAL


mailto:foidundee@scotland.police.uk
mailto:foi@scotland.police.uk
http://www.itspublicknowledge.info/Appeal
mailto:enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info
http://www.scotland.police.uk/access-to-information/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log

Recorded Group 2 Crimes, Police Beat 'BC38', Greater Glasgow Division

OFFICIAL

Period: 1st January 2007 - 31st August 2022 (Calendar Years)

Crime Bulletin Category

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022*

Rape

Assault w/i to rape

Sexual assault (pre-SOSA 2009)

o o~

O O|©

Sexual Assault (SOSA 2009)

=

0

=

1

Lewd & libidinous practices

Prostitution related crimes - Total

Taking, distribution, possession etc.
of indecent photos of children (from
Apr 2011)

OO0 0|O0|Olw

O|OINO|O|IN|O

O OINO|FrIOlWw

OO, O IO~

OO W O OO0

OO A~|NOIO|IF

O OIN W OoO|OoO| A~

OO0 O|O| -

OlkR|kr|IalkLrIkLrIN

NIOlUIOOOoO|Ww

NIOININO O|lWw

ORIk, OO W

OO, O OOIN

O OO~ N|IFIN

O o|r

O o|IN

Communicating indecently (SOSA
2009)

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

=

o

o

o

o

I

H

|

w

Communications Act 2003 (sexual)

Sexual exposure (SOSA 2009)

Public indecency (common law)

Other sexual crimes (SOSA)

Other sexual crimes (non-SOSA)

Threatening / Disclosure of intimate
image

OINOIO|O0O|Oo

O OlO0lolo

O Ol OO0

ORI OlWw oo

ORI OOINIO

OO|O0|O|N|O

elleolieliell ]l

ellell Jielie]lNe)

OIO|INOIN|O

O OINEFLINO

OIN| OO OO

RIOINOIFRIO

OO W| Kk FLO

OO, OIN|IO

R OO Wl

Ol P Ok O

Total

5

13

8

10

12

9

10

9

14

21

16

14

21

13

30

28

All statistics are provisional and should be treated as management information. All data have been extracted from Police Scotland internal
systems and are correct as at 1st September 2022.

The Recorded Crimes are extracted using the Date Raised.

Detected Group 2 Crimes, Police Beat 'BC38', Greater Glasgow Division

OFFICIAL




Period: 1st January 2007 - 31st August 2022 (Calendar Years)

OFFICIAL

Crime Bulletin Category

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011 | 2012 | 2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022*

Rape

Assault w/i to rape

Sexual assault (pre-SOSA 2009)

Sexual Assault (SOSA 2009)

Lewd & libidinous practices

Prostitution related crimes - Total

Taking, distribution, possession etc.
of indecent photos of children (from
Apr 2011)

O|O0|0|0|0 |0

ellelleliel] JJlelle]

OO |O|F| Ok

ellelieolliel] Jliell

OIO|INO|O|OIN

O|I0|~h|O|O0|O0|O
O|0O|O|W| O |0

O|O0|0|0|O |0 |0

OO |OINO|OIN

N|IO|IO|h~h|O|O|F

N|IO|IOIN|O|O|N

O RLROOIOlWw

O|0|0|IN|O|O0|O

O|O|OIN|O|Fk,|W

O|0|0|O |0 |0~

O|IO|W|O|O|O|0

Communicating indecently (SOSA
2009)

o

o

o

o

o

o
o

|

o

o

o

o

AN

o

o

N

Communications Act 2003 (sexual)

Sexual exposure (SOSA 2009)

Public indecency (common law)

Other sexual crimes (SOSA)

Other sexual crimes (non-SOSA)

Threatening / Disclosure of intimate
image

O|FRr|O|0|0|O

OO0 |0O|O

O|0|0|Fr OO

O IO, |O|O

O|0|0|0 |0 |0

O|O0|0|O0O|N| O
O|O0|0|0|0|O

OO O |O

OO|Fr|IO|N|O

OO |FIFIO

ol JJlellelleolle]

ellelleoliel] i)

OO|W|lk|F|O

O|0O|Fr|O|F| O

O|O|0|O0|W|kF

PR WO O

Total

IN

N

o
IN

©

\l

0o

All statistics are provisional and should be treated as management information. All data have been extracted from Police Scotland internal
systems and are correct as at 1st September 2022.

The Detected Crimes are extracted using the Date Detected.

OFFICIAL




