Our Ref: IM-FOI-2022-1825 Date: 22 September 2022



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (SCOTLAND) ACT 2002

I refer to your recent request for information which has been handled in accordance with the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002.

For ease of reference, your request is replicated below together with the response.

Can I get figures on the number of reports of sexual assaults at Springburn Park in Glasgow since 2007 until now?

In response to your request, please find tables at the end of this letter showing recorded and detected sexual offences where the location is stated as being in Police Beat BC38 where the park is located.

Should you require any further assistance please contact Information Management - Dundee at foidundee@scotland.police.uk quoting the reference number given.

If you are dissatisfied with the way in which Police Scotland has dealt with your request, you are entitled, in the first instance, to request a review of our actions and decisions.

Your request must specify the matter which gives rise to your dissatisfaction and it must be submitted within 40 working days of receiving this response - either by email to foi@scotland.police.uk or by post to Information Management (Disclosure), Police Scotland, Clyde Gateway, 2 French Street, Dalmarnock, G40 4EH.

If you remain dissatisfied following the outcome of that review, you are thereafter entitled to apply to the Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner within six months for a decision. You can apply online, by email to enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info or by post to Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner, Kinburn Castle, Doubledykes Road, St Andrews, Fife, KY16 9DS.

Should you wish to appeal against the Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner's decision, there is an appeal to the Court of Session on a point of law only.

As part of our commitment to demonstrate openness and transparency in respect of the information we hold, an anonymised version of this response will be posted to the Police Scotland Freedom of Information Disclosure Log in seven days' time.

OFFICIAL

Recorded Group 2 Crimes, Police Beat 'BC38', Greater Glasgow Division

Period: 1st January 2007 - 31st August 2022 (Calendar Years)

Crime Bulletin Category	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022*
Rape	3	0	3	4	5	1	4	1	2	3	3	3	2	2	7	9
Assault w/i to rape	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
Sexual assault (pre-SOSA 2009)	0	8	1	1	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	0
Sexual Assault (SOSA 2009)	0	0	0	0	0	2	3	6	4	6	7	5	9	4	10	11
Lewd & libidinous practices	0	2	2	1	3	4	2	0	1	5	2	1	1	0	1	2
Prostitution related crimes - Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
Taking, distribution, possession etc. of indecent photos of children (from Apr 2011)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0
Communicating indecently (SOSA 2009)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	4	1	1	3
Communications Act 2003 (sexual)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
Sexual exposure (SOSA 2009)	0	0	0	0	2	2	1	0	2	2	0	1	1	2	3	1
Public indecency (common law)	0	0	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0
Other sexual crimes (SOSA)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	2	0	2	3	1	5	1
Other sexual crimes (non-SOSA)	2	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	1	1
Threatening / Disclosure of intimate image	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0
Total	5	13	8	10	12	9	10	9	14	21	16	14	21	13	30	28

All statistics are provisional and should be treated as management information. All data have been extracted from Police Scotland internal systems and are correct as at 1st September 2022.

The Recorded Crimes are extracted using the Date Raised.

Detected Group 2 Crimes, Police Beat 'BC38', Greater Glasgow Division

OFFICIAL

Period: 1st January 2007 - 31st August 2022 (Calendar Years)

Crime Bulletin Category	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022*
Dana	1	0	1	1	2	0	1	0	2	1	2	3	0	3	1	8
Rape	1		1	1		_	1			1				3	4	
Assault w/i to rape	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
Sexual assault (pre-SOSA 2009)	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sexual Assault (SOSA 2009)	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	6	2	4	2	6	7	2	6	9
Lewd & libidinous practices	0	0	1	0	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	3
Prostitution related crimes - Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
Taking, distribution, possession etc.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0
of indecent photos of children (from																
Apr 2011)																
Communicating indecently (SOSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	2
2009)																
Communications Act 2003 (sexual)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
Sexual exposure (SOSA 2009)	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	2	1	0	1	1	1	3	1
Public indecency (common law)	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0
Other sexual crimes (SOSA)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	3	1	0	3
Other sexual crimes (non-SOSA)	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
Threatening / Disclosure of intimate	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
image																
Total	2	2	4	4	4	6	4	9	7	10	7	12	16	8	14	28

All statistics are provisional and should be treated as management information. All data have been extracted from Police Scotland internal systems and are correct as at 1st September 2022.

The Detected Crimes are extracted using the Date Detected.